COUNTY

ADAIR

ADAIR
BLACK HAWK
BUTLER

BUTLER
CALHOUN
CASS
CASS
CASS
CASS
CLARKE

CLARKE
CLARKE
CLARKE

CRAWFORD
CRAWFORD
DALLAS
DAVIS
DECATUR
GREENE

HARRISON

RTE

FY 2010-2014 Highway Program Revisions
Projects to be funded by the I-JOBS Bridge Safety Fund in 2010 and 2011

PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000

LOCATION

80
80
57
14
14

7

80
80
80
80
35

35
35
35

80

69

30

29

MIDDLE RIVER 1.4 M W OF IA 25 (WB)

CO RD N-54 OVER I-80 NEAR ADAIR

STREAM 0.4 MI E OF GRUNDY CO

STREAM 0.6 MI S OF IA 57

COLD WATER CREEK 1.2 MI S OF CO RD C-13
CC RR 0.9 MI E OF CO RD P-21

OVER CO RD N-28 (EB)

OVER CO RD N-28 (WB)

CROOKED CREEK 1.6 MI W OF IA 148 (EB)

CROOKED CREEK 1.6 MI W OF IA 148 (WB)
SOUTH SQUAW CREEK 0.7 MI N OF IA 152 (NB)

SOUTH SQUAW CREEK 0.7 MI N OF IA 152 (SB)
SQUAW CREEK 2.5 MI N OF |A 152 (NB)
SQUAW CREEK 2.5 MI N OF |A 152 (SB)

SPANGLER CREEK 2.3 MI S OF SAC CO

BOYER RIVER 0.1 MI S OF IA 39 IN DENISON (NB)
CO RD F-60/P-53 OVER [-80

FOX CREEK 1.7 MI E OF APPANOOSE CO

GRAND RIVER 0.6 MI N OF CO RD J-66

NORTH RACCOON RIVER 3.8 M| W OF JEFFERSON

CO RD F-50 OVER I1-29

TYPE OF WORK

BRIDGE REPLACE
BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REPLACE
BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REHAB

BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REHAB

July 14, 2009

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
2095 -1687
189 -218
732
963 -963
1176
620 -412
662
662
1779 -1925
1218 -1925
1500
1500 -3640
1500
1500 -3750
400
504 -266
795
1173 -1780
2021 -2469
2680 -2730
814



COUNTY

IDA
IDA
IOWA
IOWA

IOWA
JOHNSON
LUCAS
LUCAS
MARSHALL
MONONA
MONONA

MONONA
PLYMOUTH
PLYMOUTH

POCAHONTAS
POLK
POLK
POLK
POLK

POTTAWATTAMIE

RTE

FY 2010-2014 Highway Program Revisions
Projects to be funded by the I-JOBS Bridge Safety Fund in 2010 and 2011

PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000

LOCATION

59
175
151
151

151

34
34
330
37
141

183
75
75
15
17
35
35

69

ODEBOLT CREEK 0.1 MI S OF IA 175
STREAM 1.2 MI W OF BATTLE CREEK
STREAM 0.9 MI S OF 1A 220

MILL RACE CREEK 0.4 MI S OF |A 220

PRICE CREEK 0.3 MI N OF IA 220

IOWA RIVER IN IOWA CITY

BIKE PATH 1.1 Ml W OF IA 14

BNSF RR 0.4 Ml W OF IA 14

ASHER CREEK 2.0 MI W OF IA 14
SOLDIER RIVER 0.4 Ml E OF IA 183
MAPLE RIVER 0.2 MI E OF IA 175
JORDAN CREEK 0.2 MI S OF MOORHEAD
DITCH 1.0 MI N OF CO RD C-60 (SB)

DRY CREEK 1.7 MI S OF MERRILL (SB)

BEAVER CREEK 2.0 MI N OF ROLFE
DES MOINES RIVER 3.6 MI N OF IA 141
IAIS RR IN WEST DES MOINES (SB)
IAIS RR IN WEST DES MOINES (NB)
RR & SCOTT AVE 0.7 MI S OF |-235

MOSQUITO CREEK 1.0 Ml W OF -80 (WB)

TYPE OF WORK

BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REPLACE
BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REHAB

BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REHAB

BR DECK OVERLAY

BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REHAB

BRIDGE REHAB

July 14, 2009

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
393 -81
400 -374

617 -770
886 -500
1406 -1742
439 -439
404
519
350 -295
274
452 -419
299 -385
147  -249
230  -287
500
1912
868
868
553
269



Projects to be funded by the I-JOBS Bridge Safety Fund in 2010 and 2011

COUNTY

POTTAWATTAMIE
POTTAWATTAMIE
POTTAWATTAMIE
POTTAWATTAMIE
POWESHIEK
POWESHIEK

SAC

SIOUX

WARREN
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WOODBURY
WOODBURY
WRIGHT

RTE

FY 2010-2014 Highway Program Revisions

LOCATION

29
29
80
680
21
80
71
75
35
35
92
29
141
17

BNSF RR 1.3 MI S OF IA 92 (NB)
BNSF RR 1.3 MI S OF IA 92 (SB)

WEST NISHNABOTNA RIVER 0.8 MI W OF US 59 (EB)

LOCAL RD 3.5 Ml E OF I-29 (WB)

BEAR CREEK 1.0 MI S OF US 6

CO RD T-58 4.0 Ml W OF US 63

STREAM 1.7 MI S OF LAKEVIEW

BURR OAK CREEK 3.1 MI N OF US 18
SOUTH RIVER 1.5 MI S OF CO RD G-64 (NB)
SOUTH RIVER 1.5 MI S OF CO RD G-64 (SB)
CROOKED CREEK 2.6 M| W OF 1A 1

OVER 8™ ST 2.0 MI S OF US 20 (SB)

DITCH 2.0 Ml W OF CO RD K-64

BOONE RIVER 2.0 MI N OF CO RD C-70

TYPE OF WORK

BR DECK OVERLAY
BR DECK OVERLAY
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REHAB

BRIDGE REHAB
BR DECK OVERLAY

BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REPLACE
BRIDGE REPLACE

BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REHAB
BRIDGE REHAB

2010 1JOBS

2011 1JOBS

July 14, 2009

PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
544 -358
572 -358
2731
677
672
235 -156
731 -808
953 -1262
2119
1766
1441
126
499
665
20436
29564



